L200000 46749

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			



700337770987

12/18/18--01007--018 **78.75

01/28/20--01025--007 **46.25

FEB 1 7 2020

I. SCOTT



January 27, 2020

MICHAEL LENA JR 1301SW 120TH WAY DAVIE, FL 33325

SUBJECT: MIKE MOTIVES, LLC Ref. Number: W20000001238

We have received your document for MIKE MOTIVES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), Authorized Person (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 020A00001919

Tyrone Scott Regulatory Specialist II New Filings Section

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: M. Ke Mot in Name of Lin	ited Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
Micha	el Lerra JR Name of Person	
	<u>HotiveS</u> Firm/Company	
1301	SW 120th Way	<u> </u>
	Address	
Davi.	e /FL 33325 ity/State and Zip Code	-)
C	ity/State and Zip Code	
H-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	<u> </u>
·	·	ony
For further information concerning this matter, please	can:	
Michael Lena at (954 , 557 99	₂ 5
Name of Person Ar	rea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$46.25	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address	Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
	1. Ke Llot Les	S, LLC	N	
(Must conat	in the words "Limited Li	iability Compan	y. "L.L.C., or "LLC.)	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	dress of the principal off	ice of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:	
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:		Mailing Add	ress:
1301 Su D*vie	170 th wary FL 33325		1301 SW 1 Way Divise FL 35	12014 WAY 305
ARTICLE III - Registered Ager (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	annot serve as its own R	Registered Agen	gent's Signature: t. You must designate an ir	ndividual or
The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered a	igent are:		
	Micha	el Len	a JR	
		1 1084		
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box <u>NO]</u>	[acceptable)	
	Florida street address Plv'e City	F <u>C</u>	<u> 33324</u>	
	City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REOUIRED

(CONTINUED)

"AMBR" =	Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = N Michin	lanager e/Lena JD	1301 SW 120th Lay
	,	
<u>M</u> G	R	Michael Anthony Lera JR 1301 Str Jan May Davie FL 33325
		
(Use attachr	nent if necessary)	
OLD V CO	ive date, if other than th s listed, the date must	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days a
effective date is		s not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be list
effective date is ite of filing.) If the date inse		tment of State's records.
effective date is ite of filing.) If the date inso ocument's effect		
effective date is ite of filing.) If the date insocument's effect	tive date on the Depart	

Filing Fees:

Michael Lerran Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)